## 502299790 04/04/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Xiao-Ming Zhan	03/29/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUZHOU F&V PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	THIRD FLOOR, NO. 71, FUGUANG ROAD, JIN'AN DISTRICT
City:	FUZHOU CITY, FUJIAN
State/Country:	CHINA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29451618	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-265-9297

Email: bs@pat-bangshia.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Office of BANG SHIA

Address Line 1: 102 Lindencrest

Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77479

ANGER SHIA	
BANGER SHIA/	
04/04/2013	
his document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
4	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SW-972132-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030155 FRAME: 0792

502299790

\$40.00 29451618

### ASSIGNMENT DEED

1. Name of ASSIGNOR(S): Zhan, Xiao-Ming
Address of ASSIGNOR(S): No. B4-104, Sierting Community, Qinting
Village, Jin'an District, Fuzhou City, Fujian 350000, China

2. Name of ASSIGNEE(S):	FUZHOU F&V	<b>PHOTOGRAPHIC</b>
EC	DUIPMENT CO.	LTD.

Address of ASSIGNEE(S): \_\_THIRD FLOOR, NO. 71, FUGUANG ROAD,

JIN'AN DISTRICT, FUZHOU CITY, FUJIAN

350000, CHINA

Whereas, I/We, Zhan, Xiao-Ming
hereafter referred to as an applicant(s) or assignor(s), have invented new and useful
improvements entitled LED Spot Light in consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners
has conveyed and hereby does evidence such conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire
right to the said invention in the United States, and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest
in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby
authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for
his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of
the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been
held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Whereas I/We, \_\_FUZHOU F&V PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. hereafter referred to as the assignee(s), is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same for said improvements entitled \_\_\_\_\_\_ LED Spot Light \_\_\_\_\_, in consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence such conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right to the said invention in the United States, and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed date: 2013.03.29

Name of Assignor(s): Zhan, Xiao-Ming Signature(s): Signatur

Name of Assignee(s): <u>FUZHOU F&V PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT</u> CO., LTD.

Signature(s): Zhan Xiao Ming

Mr. Zhan, Xiao-Ming is the director of FUZHOU F&V PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.

PATENT REEL: 030155 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 04/04/2013